Microstructure Dependence of Fatigue Behaviour in
Beta Ti-22V-4Al Alloy
K. Tokaji 1, K. Ohya 2 and H. Kariya 3
1 Department of Mechanical and Systems Engineering, Faculty of
 Engineering, Gifu University, 1-1Yanagido, Gifu 501-1193, Japan
2 Daido Steel Co., Ltd., 10 Ryugu-cho, Minato-ku, Nagoya 455-0022, Japan
3 Aisan Industry Co., Ltd, Kyowa-cho, Obu 474-0061, Japan
ABSTRACT: The effects of microstructure on fatigue behaviour in beta Ti-22V-4Al alloy

STDA550 and STDA600 had bi-modal microstructures with large and fine
alpha precipitates. The mechanical properties are given in Table 2.
TABLE 1: Heat treatment conditions.         TABLE 2: Mechanical properties.
Procedures
Fatigue specimens with a reduced diameter of 5.5 mm were used, which
were mechanically polished and then electropolished. Fatigue tests were
conducted on a rotary bending fatigue testing machine (frequency: 57 Hz) in
laboratory air at ambient temperature. Crack initiation and growth were
monitored with replication technique. After experiment, the crack initiation
site was examined in detail using a scanning electron microscope (SEM).
Solution Grain
Material treatment a size
code (ºC /h) 1st step 2nd step (  µm)
ST750 750/1 31
ST850 850/1 58
STA750 750/1 31
STA800 800/1 32
STA850 850/1 58
STA950 950/1 165
STDA300 300/32
STDA350 350/32
STDA500 750/1 500/4 450/8 31
STDA550 550/4
STDA600 600/4
a followed by water cooling,
b followed by air cooling
Ageing treatment b
(ºC /h)